Phihong is not responsible for any error and reserves the right to make changes without notice. Please visit our website at www.phihong.com for
the most up-to-date specifications and contact information. Revised 2/5/2020
WW.PHIHONG.COM
36 Watt Desktop C8 Adapter Series
Features
 DOE Level VI Efficiency Compliant  Non-vented/Spill-proof Case
 EU CoC Tier 2 Compliant (Except 12V
model)

Mechanical Characteristics
 Length: 99mm (3.94in)  Height: 33mm (1.30in)
 Width: 50mm (1.97in)  Weight: 170g (6 oz)
Output Specifications
Model
Output
Voltage
Max
Current
Output
Power
Regulation
Ripple & Noise1
p-p(max)
PPL36W-050 5V 5A 25W ± 6 % 80mV
PPL36W-075 7.5V 4A 30W ± 5 % 75mV
PPL36W-085 8.5V 3.52A 30W ± 5 % 85mV
PPL36W-090 9V 3.34A 30W ± 5 % 90mV
PPL36W-120L6 12V 3A 36W ± 5 % 120mV
PPL36W-135 13.5V 2.66A 36W ± 5 % 135mV
PPL36W-150 15V 2.4A 36W ± 5 % 150mV
PPL36W-160 16V 2.25A 36W ± 5 % 160mV
PPL36W-180 18V 2A 36W ± 5 % 180mV
PPL36W-240 24V 1.5A 36W ± 5 % 240mV
PPL36W-480 48V 0.75A 36W ± 5 % 480mV
Notes:
1. 20MHz bandwidth frequency oscilloscope, add a 0.1μF multilayer Cap. and Low ESR Electrolytic Cap. (47μF) at output
connector terminals (nominal line voltage, full load)
Input: